Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, January 24, 2018.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

Thursday, December 14, 2017
5:06:50 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

01/24/2018

01/24/2018

01/24/2018

01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018

01/24/2018
01/24/2018

01/24/2018

01/24/2018

01/24/2018
01/24/2018

01/24/2018

01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018

22

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM
9:10 AM

9:10 AM

9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM

10:10 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM

11:20 AM
11:20 AM

11:20 AM

Locator or
Account

B00393347

B00593603

B00666456

B00683516
B00683523
B00683526
B00684565
B00686095
160641588
B0O0500331
B00720828

B00725943

B00637302

B00728737

09E220851

16H310263

22K131003
22K410067

11E331224

13G311406
13G311561

13G311653

Name

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

NEW BEGINNINGS BIBLE CHURCH

NEW BEGINNINGS BIBLE CHURCH

ST LOUIS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION INC

SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL

HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL ST LOUIS SOUTH

ALL NATIONS CHRISTIAN CHURCH ST
LOUIS

FRIENDLY TEMPLE MISSIONARY BAPTIST

FRIENDLY TEMPLE MISSIONARY BAPTIST

Blackwell Chapel A M E Zion Church
Blackwell Chapel A M E Zion Church

ALL NATIONS CHRISTIAN CHURCH ST
LOUIS

JENNINGS FOURSQUARE CHURCH
JENNINGS FOURSQUARE CHURCH
JENNINGS FOURSQUARE CHURCH
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Property Address 1

10004 KENNERLY RD STE 205A

12700 SOUTHFORK RD - SUITE
270

12700 SOUTHFORK RD - SUITE
230

10012 KENNERLY RD STE 305
10004 KENNERLY RD STE 110A
10004 KENNERLY RD STE 115A
12727 OLD TESSON RD

215 THRESHER DR

9375 PAGE AVE

9375 PAGE AVE

2 OAK KNOLL PARK

#1 PADDOCK HILLS SHOPPING
CTR

4248 GREEN PARK RD

10047 JEFFREY DR

11151 & 11221 LARIMORE RD

6400 DR MARTIN LUTHER
KING DR

507 N ELM AVE
519 N ELM AVE

10047 JEFFREY DR

8318 JENNINGS STATION RD
8342 JENNINGS STATION RD

8324 JENNINGS STATION RD

TAX
DISTR

138)

138AP

120CA

138)
138
138
138J
110G
127CH
104
106

111DE

110pP

128K

139WwW

135)

134H
134H

128K

114A
114A

114A



