

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M. on Wednesday, January 24, 2018.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization

A Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
01/24/2018	9:10 AM	B00393347	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	10004 KENNERLY RD STE 205A	138J
01/24/2018	9:10 AM	B00593603	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	12700 SOUTHFORK RD - SUITE 270	138AP
01/24/2018	9:10 AM	B00666456	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	12700 SOUTHFORK RD - SUITE 230	120CA
01/24/2018	9:10 AM	B00683516	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	10012 KENNERLY RD STE 305	138J
01/24/2018	9:10 AM	B00683523	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	10004 KENNERLY RD STE 110A	138J
01/24/2018	9:10 AM	B00683526	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	10004 KENNERLY RD STE 115A	138J
01/24/2018	9:10 AM	B00684565	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	12727 OLD TESSON RD	138J
01/24/2018	9:10 AM	B00686095	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	215 THRESHER DR	110G
01/24/2018	9:30 AM	16L641588	NEW BEGINNINGS BIBLE CHURCH	9375 PAGE AVE	127CH
01/24/2018	9:30 AM	B00500331	NEW BEGINNINGS BIBLE CHURCH	9375 PAGE AVE	104
01/24/2018	9:40 AM	B00720828	ST LOUIS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION INC	2 OAK KNOLL PARK	106
01/24/2018	9:50 AM	B00725943	SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL	#1 PADDOCK HILLS SHOPPING CTR	111DE
01/24/2018	10:10 AM	B00637302	HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL ST LOUIS SOUTH	4248 GREEN PARK RD	110P
01/24/2018	10:20 AM	B00728737	ALL NATIONS CHRISTIAN CHURCH ST LOUIS	10047 JEFFREY DR	128K
01/24/2018	10:30 AM	09E220851	FRIENDLY TEMPLE MISSIONARY BAPTIST	11151 & 11221 LARIMORE RD	139WW
01/24/2018	10:30 AM	16H310263	FRIENDLY TEMPLE MISSIONARY BAPTIST	6400 DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR	135J
01/24/2018	10:50 AM	22K131003	Blackwell Chapel A M E Zion Church	507 N ELM AVE	134H
01/24/2018	10:50 AM	22K410067	Blackwell Chapel A M E Zion Church	519 N ELM AVE	134H
01/24/2018	11:00 AM	11E331224	ALL NATIONS CHRISTIAN CHURCH ST LOUIS	10047 JEFFREY DR	128K
01/24/2018	11:20 AM	13G311406	JENNINGS FOURSQUARE CHURCH	8318 JENNINGS STATION RD	114A
01/24/2018	11:20 AM	13G311561	JENNINGS FOURSQUARE CHURCH	8342 JENNINGS STATION RD	114A
01/24/2018	11:20 AM	13G311653	JENNINGS FOURSQUARE CHURCH	8324 JENNINGS STATION RD	114A